W45ZHD SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
10.0˚
35.1
(893)
3.31

L
1 Manufacturer Hyster
2 Model Designation W45ZHD
3 Power Type 24 Volt
4 Operator Type Pedestrian
5 Rated Capacity lb (kg) 4500 (2041)
6a Fork Length – Nominal in (mm) 36 (914) 40 (1023) 42 (1067) 48 (1219) 48 (1219)
6b Fork Length – Actual in (mm) 34 (866) 40.3 (1023) 43 (1084) 46 (1169) 48 (1219)
7 Fork Overall Width in (mm) 27 (685) 26 (670) 27 (685) 27 (685) 27 (685)
8 Fork Width (Individual Fork) in (mm) 7 (172)
9 Load Distance – Face of Forks to Center of Load Wheels in (mm) 25 (635) 31 (791) 37 (931) 40 (1016) 40 (1016)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
10a Wheelbase – Raised in (mm) 41.0 (1042) 47.2 (1199) 49.6 (1261) 53.0 (1346) 53.0 (1346)
10b Wheelbase – Lowered in (mm) 44.2 (1122) 50.4 (1279) 52.8 (1340) 56.1 (1425) 56.1 (1425)
11 Overall Length in (mm) 56.8 (1442) 63.0 (1599) 65.4 (1660) 68.7 (1745) 70.7 (1795)
12a Center of Load Wheel to Tip of Forks – Raised in (mm) 9.1 (231) 9.1 (231) 9.1 (231) 9.1 (231) 11.1 (283)
12b Center of Load Wheel to Tip of Forks – Lowered in (mm) 6.1 (155) 6.0 (153) 6.1 (155) 6.1 (155) 8.1 (205)
13a
Outside Turning Radius (Bumper) - Raised in (mm) 47.6 (1208) 53.8 (1367) 57.1 (1449) 59.5 (1511) 59.5 (1511)
Outside Turning Radius (Bumper) - Lowered in (mm) 50.8 (1289) 57.0 (1448) 60.3 (1530) 62.7 (1592) 62.7 (1592)
13b
Outside Turning Radius (Handle) - Raised in (mm) 48.9 (1242) 55.4 (1407) 57.5 (1460) 60.8 (1545) 60.8 (1545)
Outside Turning Radius (Handle) - Lowered in (mm) 52.1 (1320) 58.6 (1489) 61.6 (1565) 64.1 (1627) 64.1 (1627)
15 Right Angle Stack – Raised in (mm) 59.6 (1514) 60.1 (1526) 1 62.6 (1590) 70.6 (1792) 70.6 (1792)
16 Equal Intersecting Aisle – Raised in (mm) 48.3 (1228) 52.5 (1334) 1 55.0 (1396) 56.8 (1443) 56.8 (1443)
17a
Grade Clearance
Chassis % 67
17b Center of Wheelbase % 45 38 3 36 34 34
17c Forks % 74 74 74 74 59
18 Overall Lift Height – Top of Forks in (mm) 8.4 (214)
19 Lowered Height – Top of Forks in (mm) 3.3 (84)
20 Total Lift in (mm) 5.1 (130)
21 Truck Overall Width in (mm) 28.0 (712)
22 Chassis Length in (mm) 22.7 (576)
23 Battery Compartment – Standard in (mm) 26.5 x 8.2 x OPEN (672 x 208 x OPEN)
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
24 Maximum Travel Speed – Chassis First – NL/RL mph (kph) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.5/3.5 (6.6/5.6) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0)
25 Maximum Travel Speed – Forks First – NL/RL mph (kph) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.5/3.5 (6.6/5.6) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0) 3.7/3.7 (6.0/6.0)
26 Number of Speeds  Infinitely Variable
27 Traction Motor Control Method Type  AC Transistor
28 Service Brake Type Electro-Mechanical
W
T.
29 Truck Weight (approximate) Without Battery – NL/RL lb (kg) 624.0/5124.0
(283.0/2324.0)
732.0 4 / 5232.0 4
(332.0 / 2373.0)
650.0/5150.0
(295.0/2336.0)

L
1 Manufacturer Hyster
2 Model Designation W45ZHD
3 Power Type 24 Volt
4 Operator Type Pedestrian
5 Rated Capacity 4500 (2041)
6
Fork Length (Nominal) in (mm) 36 (914) 40 (1023) 42 (1067) 48 (1219) 48 (1219)
Fork Length (Actual) in (mm) 34 (866) 40.3 (1023) 43 (1084) 46 (1169) 48 (1219)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
10a Wheelbase – Raised in (mm) 38.5 (979) 44.8 (1137) 47.2 (1199) 50.6 (1284) 50.6 (1284)
10b Wheelbase – Lowered in (mm) 41.7 (1060) 47.9 (1217) 50.3 (1278) 53.7 (1363) 53.7 (1363)
11 Overall Length in (mm) 54.3 (1380) 60.5 (1537) 62.9 (1598) 66.3 (1683) 68.2 (1733)
13a
Outside Turning Radius (Bumper) - Raised in (mm) 46.5 (1180) 51.4 (1305) 55.0 (1398) 58.4 (1483) 58.4 (1483)
Outside Turning Radius (Bumper) - Lowered in (mm) 49.5 (1258) 54.5 (1385) 59.2 (1503) 61.5 (1561) 61.5 (1561)
15 Right Angle Stack – Raised in (mm) 57.6 (1462) 2 56.5 (1434) 1
58.9 (1496) 1 68.3 (1734) 68.3 (1734)
16 Equal Intersecting Aisle – Raised in (mm) 46.7 (1187) 2 50.5 (1283) 1
53.0 (1345) 1 54.8 (1393) 54.8 (1393)
22 Chassis Length in (mm) 20.2 (514) 20.2 (514) 20.2 (514) 20.2 (514) 20.2 (514)
23 Battery Compartment – Standard with Battery Rollers in (mm) 26.5 x 6.0 x OPEN (672 x 153 x OPEN)
FACTORY INSTALLED
W45ZHD BATTERY & COMPARTMENT SPECIFICATIONS
Battery
Compartment Dimensions Battery Dimensions - Max
Capacity
Amp-Hours
Battery
Connector
Max Capacity
Weight
Width Length Height X Y Z 6 Hr Rate
in (mm) in (mm) amp hr (kwh) lb (kg)
Standard Battery
Pack
26.5
(672mm)
8.2
(208mm) Open 26.0
(660mm)
7.8
(198mm)
23.8
(605mm) 208 None 4.0 353 lbs
(160 kg)
AGM Battery 26.5
(672mm)
8.2
(208mm) Open 26.0
(660mm)
7.8
(198mm)
23.8
(605mm) 224 None 4.4 388 lbs
(176 kg)
Lithium-Ion 26.5
(672.0mm)
6.0
(153.0mm) Open 6.7
(171mm)
5.4
(136mm)
23.1
(586mm) 56 None N/A 92lbs
(42 kg)
DEALER/CUSTOMER INSTALLED